FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATE	OVER SHEET NTS ONLY
	Attorney Docket No.: 045070-50
To the Commissioner for Patents	_
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Koichiro ISHII	Name: Nikon Corporation
Additional names of conveying particles) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [1] Merger	City: State: Zip:
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: February 27, 2002	[]Yes [X] No
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NI	EW APPLICATION
	ary 27, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): _\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	
Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature	

03/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000027 500310 10086856 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

1-WA/1759665.1

PATENT REEL: 012672 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

PROJECTION TYPE DISPLAY DEVICE

for which	I am/we	are	about	to	make/have	made	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States of	f
America, id	dentified	as													

Serial No.	filed on	; and		

WHEREAS,

NIKON CORPORATION,

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at

2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

and duly represented by, Teruo SHIMAMURA, its President

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on even date herewith, or on , entitled as above preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

Executed at	Tokyo,	Japan	this	27th	day of	February	, 2002
-------------	--------	-------	------	------	--------	----------	--------

In the presence

Wakako Suganuma By: Koichiro ISHII

PATENT REEL: 012672 FRAME: 0786